#### 501921044 05/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shih-Tzung Chang	04/06/2012
Wei-Chin Li	04/06/2012
Richard Liu	04/06/2012
Jing Yin	04/23/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WaferTech, LLC
Street Address:	5509 N.W. Parker Street
City:	Camas
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98607

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13471814

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)744-2201 Phone: 619-744-2200

Email: meprovencio@duanemorris.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

DUANE MORRIS LLP - San Diego Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 750 B Street **Suite 2900** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-4681

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N1161-00049 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Marcelli

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028210 FRAME: 0235

Total Attachments: 4

source=N1161-00049Assignment#page1.tif source=N1161-00049Assignment#page2.tif

source=N1161-00049Assignment#page3.tif

source=N1161-00049Assignment#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

We, Shih-Tzung Chang of 2627 NW 31st Ave., Camas, WA 98607, Wei-Chin Li of 18903 SE 25<sup>th</sup> St., Vancouver, WA 98683, Richard Liu of 19706 SE 25<sup>th</sup> St., Camas, WA 98607 and Jing Yin of 16702 NE 11<sup>th</sup> St., Vancouver, WA 98684 hereby declare that we are the inventors of the invention entitled "RECIPE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD" described in a non-provisional U.S. Patent Application as filed herewith.

For valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WaferTech, LLC, a Corporation, with its principal place of business located at 5509 N.W. Parker Street, Camas, WA 98607, duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said applications, said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuationsin-part, reexaminations, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and all national stage applications thereof, and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications claiming priority therefrom.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said 1

DM2\3479664.1

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. N1161-00049

inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of our knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me, are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Ship-Tzung Chang Dated: 4/6, 2012

Dated: 4/6, 2012

Dated: 4/6, 2012

Dated: 4/23, 2012

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. N1161-00049

STATE of Washington	)	
COUNTY of <u>clark</u>	) ss )	
On this _6th_ day of _ above Shih-Tzung Chang to who executed the foregoing as of his own free will for the use	ssignment, and who acknow	_ 2012, before me personally came the d known to me to be the same individual owledged to me that he executed the same to forth.
amba Clours		WIND BER
Notary Public		TATE OF SECULO
STATE of Washington	) ) ss	WASHININ
COUNTY of <u>Clark</u>	_)	
above Wei-Chin Li to me per	sonally known and know ment, and who acknowled	_ 2012, before me personally came the n to me to be the same individual who liged to me that he executed the same of orth.
Notary Public		MBER Mission 1990
		THE COURSE OF THE PARTY OF THE

3

DM2\3479664.1

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. N1161-00049

STATE of Washing	, <u>,</u>		
COUNTY of <u>clark</u>	) ss )		
above <b>Richard Liu</b> t executed the foregoin	o me personally known ar	2012, before me personally came that known to me to be the same individual who eknowledged to me that he executed the same ein set forth.	o
Motary Public		STAR OF THE OWNER O	
STATE of Washington	) ss )		
above <b>Jing Yin</b> to me executed the foregoin	e personally known and ki	2012, before me personally came the nown to me to be the same individual who eknowledged to me that he executed the same ain set forth.	
Notary Public	·	NOTARY STAR SUBLIC WASHING	

DM2\3479664.1

**RECORDED: 05/15/2012**